
2014 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2014 SEASON

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Coprich,M-ILS Jr 15 370 2274 6.1 27 76 151.6

2. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Sr 14 337 2019 6.0 22 94 144.2

3. Crockett,John-NDSU Sr 16 368 1994 5.4 21 80 124.6

4. Ruiz, Martin-YSU So 12 265 1320 5.0 10 46 110.0

5. Johnson, David-UNI Sr 14 287 1521 5.3 17 73 108.6

6. Baker,J.C.-WIU Sr 12 246 1265 5.1 5 66 105.4

7. Sanders,Jasper-USD Sr 10 128 697 5.4 5 45 69.7

8. Roberson,Tre-ILS Jr 15 171 1029 6.0 11 58 68.6

9. Crowder,Calan-MSU Fr 12 153 766 5.0 4 33 63.8

10. Logan, Buck-INS Fr 13 171 797 4.7 7 59 61.3

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Perish, Mike-INS Sr 13 324-528-12 3515 21 270.4

2. Norvell,Trenton-WIU So 12 219-373-11 2891 24 240.9

3. Roberson,Tre-ILS Jr 15 208-359-10 3221 30 214.7

4. Wentz,Carson-NDSU Jr 16 228-358-10 3111 25 194.4

5. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Jr 12 201-319-8 2241 22 186.8

6. Wells, Hunter-YSU Fr 10 121-202-7 1772 14 177.2

7. Harris,Kierra-MSU Sr 12 159-289-8 1984 19 165.3

8. Carnes, Brion-UNI Sr 12 91-198-5 1182 6  9 8 . 5

9. O'Leary, Chris-INS Fr 11 2-3-0 61 1   5 . 5

10. Finnes,Tyler-SDSU Jr 11 2-5-1 35 0   3 . 2

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Roberson,Tre-ILS Jr 15 208-359-10 3221 30 155.3

2. Wentz,Carson-NDSU Jr 16 228-358-10 3111 25 154.1

3. Wells, Hunter-YSU Fr 10 121-202-7 1772 14 149.5

4. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Jr 12 201-319-8 2241 22 139.8

5. Norvell,Trenton-WIU So 12 219-373-11 2891 24 139.2

6. Harris,Kierra-MSU Sr 12 159-289-8 1984 19 128.8

7. Perish, Mike-INS Sr 13 324-528-12 3515 21 125.9

8. Carnes, Brion-UNI Sr 12 91-198-5 1182 6 101.1

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Sr 12 81 861 13 47 71.8 6.8

2. Lenoir,Lance-WIU So 12 75 1030 7 75 85.8 6.2

3. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Fr 14 73 1404 16 91 100.3 5.2

4. Owens, Gary-INS Jr 14 69 815 5 79 58.2 4.9

5. Williams,Andrew-YSU Jr 11 54 976 6 68 88.7 4.9

6. Burton,Julian-MSU Sr 12 54 727 5 61 60.6 4.5

7. Shufford,Eric-USD Jr 12 53 703 5 43 58.6 4.4

8. Meredith,C-ILS Sr 15 66 1061 9 67 70.7 4.4

9. Schneider,Jason-SDSU Sr 14 60 876 6 41 62.6 4.3

10. Tonyan, Robert-INS Fr 13 54 747 4 54 57.5 4.2

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Fr 14 73 1404 16 91 19.2100.3

2. Williams,Andrew-YSU Jr 11 54 976 6 68 18.1 88.7

3. Lenoir,Lance-WIU So 12 75 1030 7 75 13.7 85.8

4. Neblett,Lechein-ILS Sr 14 55 1039 8 77 18.9 74.2

5. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Sr 12 81 861 13 47 10.6 71.8

6. Meredith,C-ILS Sr 15 66 1061 9 67 16.1 70.7

7. Schneider,Jason-SDSU Sr 14 60 876 6 41 14.6 62.6

8. Burton,Julian-MSU Sr 12 54 727 5 61 13.5 60.6

9. Shufford,Eric-USD Jr 12 53 703 5 43 13.3 58.6

10. Owens, Gary-INS Jr 14 69 815 5 79 11.8 58.2

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Roberson,Tre-ILS Jr 15 1029 3221 530 4250 283.3

2. Perish, Mike-INS Sr 13 -206 3515 589 3309 254.5

3. Norvell,Trenton-WIU So 12 144 2891 453 3035 252.9

4. Wentz,Carson-NDSU Jr 16 642 3111 496 3753 234.6

5. Harris,Kierra-MSU Sr 12 478 1984 432 2462 205.2

6. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Jr 12 134 2241 387 2375 197.9

7. Wells, Hunter-YSU Fr 10 -56 1772 219 1716 171.6

8. Coprich,M-ILS Jr 15 2274 0 370 2274 151.6

9. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Sr 14 2019 0 337 2019 144.2

10. Crockett,John-NDSU Sr 16 1994 16 369 2010 125.6

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Sr 14 26 0 0 2 158 11.3

2. Coprich,M-ILS Jr 15 27 0 0 0 162 10.8

3. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Jr 14 0 27 51 0 132 9.4

4. Keller,Adam-NDSU Sr 16 0 29 58 0 145 9.1

5. Johnson, David-UNI Sr 14 20 0 0 0 120 8.6

6. Crockett,John-NDSU Sr 16 22 0 0 0 132 8.2

7. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Sr 14 0 19 50 0 107 7.6

8. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Sr 14 0 14 62 0 104 7.4

9. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Fr 14 16 0 0 0 96 6.9

10. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Sr 12 13 0 0 2 80 6.7

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Sr 14 26 22 4 0 1 158 11.3

2. Coprich,M-ILS Jr 15 27 27 0 0 0 162 10.8

3. Johnson, David-UNI Sr 14 20 17 2 1 0 120 8.6

4. Crockett,John-NDSU Sr 16 22 21 1 0 0 132 8.2

5. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Fr 14 16 0 16 0 0 96 6.9

6. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Sr 12 13 0 13 0 1 80 6.7

7. Ruiz, Martin-YSU So 12 11 10 1 0 0 66 5.5

Webb, Jody-YSU So 12 11 9 2 0 0 66 5.5

9. Roberson,Tre-ILS Jr 15 11 11 0 0 0 66 4.4

10. Baker,J.C.-WIU Sr 12 8 5 3 0 0 48 4.0

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Jr 14 51-53 27-29 132 9.4

2. Keller,Adam-NDSU Sr 16 58-59 29-34 145 9.1

3. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Sr 14 50-50 19-20 107 7.6

4. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Sr 14 62-64 14-19 104 7.4

5. Cejudo, Joey-YSU Sr 12 38-39 14-17 80 6.7

6. Heidorn, Eric-INS So 14 37-37 17-24 88 6.3

7. Kinney, Thomas-SIU Sr 12 41-41 10-19 71 5.9

8. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU So 12 36-37 11-12 69 5.8

9. Bergner,Miles-USD So 12 19-21 16-17 67 5.6

10. Bonani,Marcelo-MSU Jr 12 29-32 12-17 65 5.4

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Butler,Je Ryan-SDSU Jr 14 28 370 0 80 13.2

2. McKinney, LaSte-SIU Sr 12 17 222 0 62 13.1

3. Owens, Chad-UNI Sr 14 24 291 0 43 12.1

4. Burton,Julian-MSU Sr 12 15 148 0 34 9.9

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Allen,Tevin-ILS Sr 15 22 613 1 95 27.9

2. Willis, Tay-SIU Sr 12 33 870 0 86 26.4

3. Booker, LeMonte-INS So 12 22 413 0 33 18.8

4. Burton,Julian-MSU Sr 12 20 358 0 25 17.9

5. Shufford,Eric-USD Jr 12 20 356 0 30 17.8

6. Lenoir,Lance-WIU So 12 21 373 0 37 17.8
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ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Johnson, David-UNI Sr 14 1521 536 0 438 2495 178.2

2. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Sr 14 2019 331 0 0 2350 167.9

3. Coprich,M-ILS Jr 15 2274 54 0 0 2328 155.2

4. Crockett,John-NDSU Sr 16 1994 397 0 28 2419 151.2

5. Willis, Tay-SIU Sr 12 98 624 0 870 1592 132.7

6. Baker,J.C.-WIU Sr 12 1265 198 0 0 1463 121.9

7. Ruiz, Martin-YSU So 12 1320 138 0 0 1458 121.5

8. Lenoir,Lance-WIU So 12 9 1030 13 373 1425 118.8

9. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Fr 14 52 1404 0 0 1456 104.0

10. Burton,Julian-MSU Sr 12 11 727 148 358 1244 103.7

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. LeCompte,Ben-NDSU Jr 16 59 2671 66 23 20 10 45.3

2. Bergner,Miles-USD So 12 67 2804 69 19 17 6 41.9

3. Laros,Cj-ILS Sr 14 61 2540 72 20 10 6 41.6

4. Bieghler, Logan-UNI Jr 14 90 3708 59 27 13 8 41.2

5. Sullens,Chris-MSU Jr 12 81 3309 74 33 12 4 40.9

6. Cejudo, Joey-YSU Sr 12 51 2039 69 16 10 5 40.0

7. Neidig, Nick-SIU Fr 12 43 1694 75 13 6 5 39.4

8. Sawyer,Ethan-SDSU Sr 14 54 2126 61 19 8 6 39.4

9. Umeh, Osborn-INS Jr 14 90 3489 58 27 13 5 38.8

10. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU So 12 53 2043 58 9 6 4 38.5

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Jr 14 27 29 49 93.1 1.93

2. Keller,Adam-NDSU Sr 16 29 34 50 85.3 1.81

3. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Sr 14 19 20 46 95.0 1.36

4. Bergner,Miles-USD So 12 16 17 50 94.1 1.33

5. Heidorn, Eric-INS So 14 17 24 49 70.8 1.21

6. Cejudo, Joey-YSU Sr 12 14 17 42 82.4 1.17

7. Bonani,Marcelo-MSU Jr 12 12 17 53 70.6 1.00

Aussieker,Nick-ILS Sr 14 14 19 45 73.7 1.00

9. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU So 12 11 12 35 91.7 0.92

10. Kinney, Thomas-SIU Sr 12 10 19 50 52.6 0.83

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Sr 14 19 20 46 95.0

2. Bergner,Miles-USD So 12 16 17 50 94.1

3. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Jr 14 27 29 49 93.1

4. Keller,Adam-NDSU Sr 16 29 34 50 85.3

5. Cejudo, Joey-YSU Sr 12 14 17 42 82.4

6. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Sr 14 14 19 45 73.7

7. Heidorn, Eric-INS So 14 17 24 49 70.8

8. Bonani,Marcelo-MSU Jr 12 12 17 53 70.6

9. Kinney, Thomas-SIU Sr 12 10 19 50 52.6

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Sr 14 50 50 100.0

Kinney, Thomas-SIU Sr 12 41 41 100.0

Heidorn, Eric-INS So 14 37 37 100.0

4. Keller,Adam-NDSU Sr 16 58 59 98.3

5. Cejudo, Joey-YSU Sr 12 38 39 97.4

6. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU So 12 36 37 97.3

7. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Sr 14 62 64 96.9

8. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Jr 14 51 53 96.2

9. Bonani,Marcelo-MSU Jr 12 29 32 90.6

10. Bergner,Miles-USD So 12 19 21 90.5
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TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Farley, Jake-UNI Sr 14 LB 67 58 125 8.9

2. Walker, Kendall-INS Jr 14 50 73 123 8.8

3. Nwadiogbu, D.-YSU Jr 12 LB 59 45 104 8.7

4. Kintzel,Kevin-WIU Sr 11 LB 52 40 92 8.4

5. Lally,T.J.-SDSU Jr 14 LB 52 65 117 8.4

6. Graham,Tyson-USD So 12 DB 44 54 98 8.2

7. Sewall, Mark-INS Jr 14 68 46 114 8.1

8. Schaffitzel,Cal-MSU Sr 12 42 54 96 8.0

9. Allen, Chase-SIU So 12 45 50 95 7.9

10. Busher, Max-UNI Sr 13 LB 39 63 102 7.8

11. Meehan,Pat-ILS Jr 15 LB 51 64 115 7.7

Cole,Dylan-MSU So 12 54 38 92 7.7

13. D'Alesio, D.-YSU Sr 12 DB 45 46 91 7.6

14. Mears,Nick-SDSU So 13 DB 64 32 96 7.4

15. McMakin, Brett-UNI So 14 DL 69 34 103 7.4

16. Beisel,Andrew-MSU Sr 12 35 53 88 7.3

17. Littlejohn,C.-NDSU Sr 16 LB 58 59 117 7.3

18. Wessel,John-USD So 12 LB 38 48 86 7.2

19. Kelly, Jaylin-YSU So 12 LB 43 41 84 7.0

Raffelson,J.J.-WIU Jr 9 LB 25 38 63 7.0

21. JonathonRollins-WIU Sr 11 DB 54 21 75 6.8

22. Underwood, Conn-INS Jr 14 LB 48 46 94 6.7

23. Williams,Xavier-UNI Sr 14 DL 38 55 93 6.6

24. Venegoni,Luke-WIU Sr 12 LB 38 41 79 6.6

25. Corwin,Teddy-ILS Jr 15 DL 49 49 98 6.5

26. Bobbit,Jesse-SDSU So 14 LB 36 54 90 6.4

27. Childs, Julius-YSU Sr 12 DB 54 23 77 6.4

28. Williamson, Tyl-SIU Sr 12 40 36 76 6.3

29. Cameron, D.J.-SIU Jr 12 37 38 75 6.2

30. Banks,Mike-ILS Sr 15 DB 67 26 93 6.2

31. Heagle,Colten-NDSU Sr 16 SS 59 40 99 6.2

32. Poole, Jordan-SIU Sr 12 23 51 74 6.2

33. Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU Sr 16 DE 50 47 97 6.1

34. Moore, Tre'-YSU Jr 12 DB 47 25 72 6.0

35. Thurman, Jameer-INS So 14 40 42 82 5.9

36. Layne, Donovan-INS Sr 12 25 45 70 5.8

37. Donnelly,Alex-ILS Jr 15 LB 48 37 85 5.7

McDaniel,David-WIU Sr 9 DB 30 21 51 5.7

39. Warner,Jacob-USD Jr 11 DB 39 23 62 5.6

40. Starks, Travis-INS Jr 14 54 23 77 5.5

41. Springer,Jeremy-MSU Sr 9 14 35 49 5.4

42. Hoffmann,Chris-MSU Jr 12 27 38 65 5.4

Lage,Keyen-USD Jr 12 LB 28 37 65 5.4

44. Cassidy, Conlan-INS So 12 21 43 64 5.3

45. Crutcher,Mike-MSU Sr 10 23 30 53 5.3

46. Hall, Deiondre'-UNI Jr 14 DB 49 25 74 5.3

47. Kilfoy, Tim-UNI Jr 14 DB 52 21 73 5.2

48. Mccoy,Dontae-ILS Sr 13 38 29 67 5.2

49. Buscarini,Colin-USD Jr 12 LB 29 32 61 5.1

50. Davis,Martinez-WIU Sr 11 DB 38 16 54 4.9

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU Sr 16 DE 18 3 19.5 1.22

2. Rivers, Derek-YSU So 12 DL 12 2 13.0 1.08

3. Underwood, Conn-INS Jr 14 LB 10 5 12.5 0.89

4. McMakin, Brett-UNI So 14 DL 9 1 9.5 0.68

5. Ales, Isaac-UNI Jr 13 DL 9 0 9.0 0.69

6. Keoshian,Collin-ILS Sr 15 DL 8 2 9.0 0.60

7. Willilams, Te.-YSU Jr 12 DL 7 3 8.5 0.71

8. Williams,Xavier-UNI Sr 14 DL 8 0 8.0 0.57

9. Perkins,David-ILS Jr 15 DE 6 4 8.0 0.53

10. Corwin,Teddy-ILS Jr 15 DL 6 3 7.5 0.50

Prate,Bradon-ILS Sr 15 DL 6 3 7.5 0.50

12. Williamson, Tyl-SIU Sr 12 5 1 5.5 0.46

13. Barnes,James-MSU Jr 12 5 0 5.0 0.42

14. O'Brien, Mac-UNI Sr 14 DL 4 1 4.5 0.32

15. Miller, Blake-SIU Sr 12 DE 3 2 4.0 0.33

Curry,Jeremy-WIU Fr 12 DL 3 2 4.0 0.33

17. Brandt, Adam-SIU Jr 11 DE 3 2 4.0 0.36

18. Schult, Karter-UNI So 14 DL 3 1 3.5 0.25

19. Harley,Kris-WIU Jr 12 DL 3 1 3.5 0.29

Edwards, Lamont-SIU Sr 12 2 3 3.5 0.29

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU Sr 16 DE 28 9 32.5 2.03

2. Underwood, Conn-INS Jr 14 LB 21 8 25.0 1.79

3. Ales, Isaac-UNI Jr 13 DL 18 1 18.5 1.42

4. Rivers, Derek-YSU So 12 DL 16 2 17.0 1.42

5. O'Brien, Mac-UNI Sr 14 DL 11 9 15.5 1.11

6. Cole,Dylan-MSU So 12 13 3 14.5 1.21

7. Williams,Xavier-UNI Sr 14 DL 11 6 14.0 1.00

8. Prate,Bradon-ILS Sr 15 DL 11 4 13.0 0.87

9. McMakin, Brett-UNI So 14 DL 12 1 12.5 0.89

10. Corwin,Teddy-ILS Jr 15 DL 10 5 12.5 0.83

Keoshian,Collin-ILS Sr 15 DL 9 7 12.5 0.83

12. Perkins,David-ILS Jr 15 DE 10 4 12.0 0.80

13. Lally,T.J.-SDSU Jr 14 LB 8 3 9.5 0.68

14. Willilams, Te.-YSU Jr 12 DL 7 4 9.0 0.75

15. Nwadiogbu, D.-YSU Jr 12 LB 8 1 8.5 0.71

Iddings,Drew-USD Jr 12 DL 8 1 8.5 0.71

17. Holtschlag,Eddy-WIU Jr 11 DL 7 2 8.0 0.73

18. Curry,Jeremy-WIU Fr 12 DL 6 4 8.0 0.67

Ricketts,Gavin-WIU Jr 12 DL 7 2 8.0 0.67

20. Schult, Karter-UNI So 14 DL 7 2 8.0 0.57
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PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Starks, Travis-INS Jr 14 17 4 21 1.50

2. Sewall, Mark-INS Jr 14 14 4 18 1.29

3. Banks,Mike-ILS Sr 15 17 2 19 1.27

4. Smith,CJ-NDSU Jr 15 17 1 18 1.20

5. Rodgers, Boo-SIU Sr 11 10 2 12 1.09

6. Schaffitzel,Cal-MSU Sr 12 11 1 12 1.00

7. JonathonRollins-WIU Sr 11 8 2 10 0.91

8. Carr,Trey-SDSU Fr 14 10 2 12 0.86

9. Davis,Martinez-WIU Sr 11 8 1 9 0.82

10. Hall, Deiondre'-UNI Jr 14 6 5 11 0.79

Lang, Dejuan-INS So 14 8 3 11 0.79

12. D'Alesio, D.-YSU Sr 12 7 2 9 0.75

Childs, Julius-YSU Sr 12 8 1 9 0.75

14. Tellefsen,Steve-USD Sr 11 7 1 8 0.73

15. Butler,Je Ryan-SDSU Jr 14 8 2 10 0.71

Forsythe,Jimmie-SDSU Jr 14 9 1 10 0.71

17. Dudzik,C.-NDSU Sr 16 7 4 11 0.69

18. Cameron, D.J.-SIU Jr 12 7 1 8 0.67

Cole,Dylan-MSU So 12 6 2 8 0.67

Nwadiogbu, D.-YSU Jr 12 7 1 8 0.67

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Hall, Deiondre'-UNI Jr 14 5 75 1 32 0.36

2. Kilfoy, Tim-UNI Jr 14 4 87 2 45 0.29

Starks, Travis-INS Jr 14 4 85 0 60 0.29

Sewall, Mark-INS Jr 14 4 48 1 48 0.29

5. Dudzik,C.-NDSU Sr 16 4 59 0 31 0.25

Moore, Tre'-YSU Jr 12 3 11 0 13 0.25

Phillips,Eric-MSU Fr 12 3 0 0 0 0.25

8. Busher, Max-UNI Sr 13 3 24 0 24 0.23

Taveras,Melvin-SDSU Sr 13 3 15 0 15 0.23

10. McDaniel,David-WIU Sr 9 2 7 0 7 0.22

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Underwood, Conn-INS Jr 14 4 0.29

2. Allen,Tevin-ILS Sr 15 4 0.27

3. McMakin, Brett-UNI So 14 3 0.21

Thurman, Jameer-INS So 14 3 0.21

Walker, Kendall-INS Jr 14 3 0.21

6. Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU Sr 16 3 0.19

Thorton,Esley-NDSU Sr 16 3 0.19

8. Williamson, Tyl-SIU Sr 12 2 0.17

Cassidy, Conlan-INS So 12 2 0.17

10. Ales, Isaac-UNI Jr 13 2 0.15

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Littlejohn,C.-NDSU Sr 16 4 0.25

2. Sewall, Mark-INS Jr 14 3 0.21

3. Banks,Mike-ILS Sr 15 3 0.20

4. Layne, Donovan-INS Sr 12 2 0.17

Williamson, Tyl-SIU Sr 12 2 0.17

6. Busher, Max-UNI Sr 13 2 0.15

7. Thurman, Jameer-INS So 14 2 0.14

Lyons, Alec-INS Fr 14 2 0.14

9. Dunmore,Oshay-ILS So 15 2 0.13

10. McDaniel,David-WIU Sr 9 1 0.11


